



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4036 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4039 OF 2019**

P. Vijay Kumar ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4048 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4052 OF 2019**

S. Subbaiya Sundaram ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4054 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4055 OF 2019**

Krishnaswami Kannu Padiyachi ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4058 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4059 OF 2019**

Vijayprakash kashinath Tiwari ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents



**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4060 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4062 OF 2019**

Panju Manakvalan Mupudathi ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4064 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4065 OF 2019**

T. Muthu Lakshmi wd/o Tirumali
Pandaram ... Appellant
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vijay Prakash Yadav for the Appellants.
Ms Oorja Dhond for Respondent No.1-BMC.
Mr. G.V. a/w Ms Mamta Shah i/b MSR & Associates for
Respondent No.3.

.....

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.
DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Impugned order dated 22nd January, 2019 is stayed by the learned trial Judge on the very day. This protection is extended till 12th March, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)