



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4036 OF 2019

P. Vijay Kumar, Thr. C.a. P. Ganesan S/o Panju ...Appellant  
Mupadadi

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ...Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4054 OF 2019

Krishnaswami Kannu Padiyachi, Thr. C.a ...Appellant  
Ganesan Panju Mupadadi

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ...Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4048 OF 2019

S. Subbaiya S/o. Sundaram, Thr. C.a. P. ...Appellant  
Ganeshan S/o. Panchu Mupadadi

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ...Respondent  
And Ors.

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4060 OF 2019

Panju Manakvalan Mupudathi ...Appellant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay



And Ors.

WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4058 OF 2019

Vijayprakash Kashinath Tiwari ...Appellant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent

And Ors.

WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 4064 OF 2019

T. Muthu Lakshmi Wd/o. Tirumali Pandaram ....Appellant

(Irs. Decd. Thr.) Thr. C.a. V. M. V.

Venkatachalam

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent

And Ors.

Ms Hemangi Kuber adv i/by Vijayprakash Yadav For  
Mr G V Murti adv with Mohan Rao with Mamta Shah adv i/by  
Msr & Associates Adv. For R.n.3 shri Rajiv Chavan Sr cl wth  
Priyanka Chavan with Anupama Pawar with Sumangala Yadav  
adv with Mrs Oorja Dhond Adv for BMC

**CORAM :** K.K. TATED, J

**DATE :** 3rd April, 2019

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over  
to 12/4/2019 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue  
till then.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )