



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1035 OF 2019

Vijayprakash Kashinath TiwariAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

T. Muthu Lakshmi Wd/o. Tirumali PandaramAPPELLANT

(Irs. Decd. Thr.) Thr. C.a. V. M. V.

Venkatachalam

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 1199 OF 2019

In

Appeal from Order 1035 OF 2019

Vijayprakash Kashinath TiwariAPPLICANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Adv Rajesh Sahani a/w Adv Reshma Nair i/b Devmani Shukla
for applicant

Adv Ms Fatema Kothari i/b Vidhi Partners for R No 3



2026:BHC-AS:17860

Adv Neeta Jadhav i/b Adv Komal Punjabi for Respondent BMC

A/W AO/1034/2019

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)