



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

T. Muthu Lakshmi Wd/o. Tirumali

Pandaram (lrs. Decd. Thr.) Thr.

C.A. V. M. V. Venkatachalam

...Appellant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Ms. Reshma Nair, Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Vijay Prakash Yadav, for the Appellant.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav a/w Ms. Asmi Desai i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Ms. Mamta Shah, Ms. Fatema T. and Ms. Aashka Vora, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 4th

February 2026.

2. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]