



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1035 OF 2019

Vijayprakash Kashinath Tiwari

...Appellant

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1199 OF 2019

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1035 OF 2019

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1198 OF 2019

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Vijay Prakash Yadav, for the Appellant.

Mr. Rajiv Chavan, Sr. Adv. a/w Asmi Desai, Ms. Sonam Pandey and Mr. Sachin Vajale, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Raghav Taneja a/w Fatema Kothari i/b Vidhi Partners, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.3 seeks leave to file reply affidavit.
2. Let the reply affidavit be filed in the Registry.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to consider the same.
4. Stand over to **1st April 2026**.
5. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]