



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1035 OF 2019

Vijayprakash Kashinath TiwariAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

T. Muthu Lakshmi Wd/o. Tirumali PandaramAPPELLANT

(Irs. Decd. Thr.) Thr. C.a. V. M. V.

Venkatachalam

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Mr. Rajesh Sahani, Mr. Devmani
Shukla i/b Devmani Shukla for Appellant

Mr. Rajiv Chavan, Sr. Adv. a/w Asmi Desai a/w Sonam Pandey
a/w Sachin Vajale for Respondent No. 1 (MCGM).

Mr. Saket Mone, a/w amta Shah, Raghav Taneja, Aashka Vora
i/b Fatema Kothari, Vidhii Partners for Respondent No. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:17860

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 15/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)