



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1034 OF 2019

T. Muthu Lakshmi ...Appellant
Versus
The MCGM & Ors ...Respondents
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1035 OF 2019

Mr. Rajesh Sahani i/b Mr. Devmani Shukla for Appellant.

Mr. Raghav Taneja i/b Vidhi Partners for Respondent No.3 (through VC)

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.

2 Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that although the matter was scheduled to be listed today, it has not been listed. It is therefore requested that the ad-interim relief, which was operative until today, be extended for a further period of three weeks

3 Stand over to 6th May 2026. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until 6th May 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]